OP \$40.00 4034254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C2D Inc.		11/16/2011	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocker	
Street Address:	1983 Orange Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92627	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4034254	VAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714 393 8099

Email: craig@vaulticon.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Carroll

Address Line 1: 1983 Orange Avenue

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92627

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Carroll
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=C2D Inc. Rocker LLC Entity Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0691



C2D Inc. 260 Newport Center Drive Newport Beach, California 92660 Pt 714,393,8099

November 16, 2011

I Craig Carroll as acting President of C2D Inc. transfer the U.S. trademarks vault with registration number 4,034,254, vault with registration number 3,706,097 and rocker with registration number 3,690,087 to Rocker LLC on November 16, 2011. As sole owner and President of C2D Inc. and sole Owner and Principle of Rocker LLC I offer and accept the transfer.

Craig Carrolf

Rocker LLC / 260 Newport Center Drive

Newport Beach, California 92660

P: 714.393.8099

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 11/04/2016